Respondent Names

Jeannette Twitty

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan reported via the portal (Sun, 11 Jul 2021 at 10:58 PM)

To whom it may concern,

It has recently come to my attention that Jeannette Twitty has violated numerous campaign disclosure laws
per RCW 42.17A, during her 2021 campaign for the Tacoma Port Commission. The violations are as follows:

1) Acceptance of illegal overlimit anonymous contributions (Violation of RCW 42.17A.220(4))

Based on the information reported by this campaign to the PDC, it appears that this campaign has accepted $600
in anonymous contributions (See PDC C4 # 110030806 — attached for reference). This campaign has only
reported raising enough money to accept up to $300 in anonymous contributions as the statute so clearly details
in RCW 42.17A.220(4), so at least $300 must be forfeit of this secretive anonymous contribution.

2) Failure to report any campaign expenditures (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, .240)

This campaign has only filed one C4 with the PDC so far, and there are no reported campaign
expenditures for expenses this campaign has incurred so far. For example, this candidate has
had a website for a while now. See the campaign website

at www.twittyforportcommissioner.com. The expense of reserving the url, hosting the
website, or producing the website is not reported. Additionally, no filing fee has been
reported on any expenditure reports.

It isn’t too much to ask candidates for public office to comply with the Washington State
campaign finance laws. This candidate has a Treasurer, and they should know these rules.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan
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What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know how this candidate is spending their campaign funds. It
should not be concealed from the public. Additionally, the public should know the source of
campaign

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

C3 attached

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them



https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
http://www.twittyforportcommissioner.com/

Just the candidate and the treasurer. Maybe suggest they take some PDC training.

Certification (Complainant)

| certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.
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07-05-2021

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

(JEANNETTE TW TTY)

Mailing Address
P. 0. Box110555

City Zip+4 Office Sought (candidates) Election Date
Tacoma, WA 98411 PORT COWM SSI ONER 2021
1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT
Date Amount Total
Received
06/ 29/ 2L | 2 ANONYMOUS <..ovvorooeeeoeeessessees oo $600. 00 $600. 00
b. Candidate’s personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1C)...........ccceevvvveennns
c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L ...
d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation ...........c.ccccocccvevvennene
e. Small contributions $25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons)
2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER $25.00 \
Date Contributions of more than $100:* g E’ Amount Aggregate*
Received Contributor’'s Name, Address, City, State, Zip Employer’s Name, City and State I N Total
06/28/21 |FREDDIE THOVAS x| |
1417 Saint Ann Street #A $500. 00 $500. 00
Sel ma, AL 36701 ,
occupationRET| RED
Occupation
Occupation
Occupation
Occupation
Sub-total $1, 100. 00
O Check here if additional Amount from $0. 00
pages are attached attached pages *See reverse
3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT $1. 100. 00 for details.
Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4. ! :
4. Date of Deposit | certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's Signature Date
07/ 01/ 21
Arl ene Nation 07- 05- 2021
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: 12534727550
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